

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

Web Site: www.Kahnawake.com E-mail: communications@mck.ca Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

Election Law to go to first Community Hearing

(Kahnawake – 6, Enníska/February 2012) The Kahnawà:ke Legislative Coordinating Commission announced today that proposed changes to the *Mohawk Council of Kahnawá:ke Election Law* will be brought forward using the Community Decision Making Process at a Community Hearing on Tuesday, 28 Enniska/February.

It is hoped that the community can agree upon the scope, purpose and intent of the proposed amendments, with the ultimate intention of having the community give a mandate to a working group to create amendments that meets its needs.

Proposed amendments were initially requested by community member Lori Jacobs. A working group was formed, consisting of Jacobs, Angus L. Montour, Darlene Alfred (all former Electoral Officers) and Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke (MCK) technicians. Information was made available to community members on the topic last fall, using various means.

Copies of the current law, the community consultation feedback report, and other relevant information are available at the MCK main office reception or by accessing the website www.kahnawakemakingdecisions.com.

This first Community Hearing will be held at the Knights of Columbus Hall from 6 to 8pm. Please note that the organizers will be maintaining a strict schedule of two hour meetings in order to respect the schedules of as many people as possible. Additionally, they are asking that participants arrive at approximately 5:45pm in order for seating arrangements to be explained.

-30-

For information about this release, please contact: Joe Delaronde, Political Press Attaché Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke 450-632-7500 ext. 2251 or joe.delaronde@mck.ca